RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, REGARDING NONDISCLOSURE AGREEMENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Charter of the City of Fresno, the Mayor shall actively promote economic development to broaden and strengthen the commercial and employment base of the City; and

WHEREAS, often preliminary economic development and land use discussions require or benefit from confidentiality; and

WHEREAS, the Council is vested with all powers not otherwise delegated in the

Charter; and

WHEREAS, to perform its function, Council needs access to information that may otherwise be confidential; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Charter section 803(d), to be effective, all contracts must be approved by the City Attorney as to form.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Fresno as follows:

1. Any nondisclosure agreement relating to economic development or land use matters signed by City officials or employees must expressly provide that information covered by the agreement shall be shared with Councilmembers through attorney-client privileged communications.

1 of 2

2. To be effective, all nondisclosure agreements must be approved by the City

Attorney as to form; the City Attorney shall inform Council of any nondisclosure agreement within 30 days of it being signed.

3. This resolution shall be effective upon final approval.

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO	(SS.
CITY OF FRESNO)	00.

I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, at a regular meeting held on the _____ day of _____ 2022.

AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :	
Mayor Approval:	, 2022
Mayor Approval/No Return:	, 2022
Mayor Veto:	, 2022
Council Override Vote:	, 2022

TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk

By: _____ Deputy

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DOUGLAS T. SLOAN City Attorney

By: _

Katie Doerr, Chief Assistant Date